
Update July 30, 2025 

       IGNITE student ministry 

CONFIRMATION CALENDAR / WEDNESDAYS@PEACE  

2025 
 
Time: 6:15-7:30pm 
Wednesday, Sep 17 – Kick Off Night 

(Parents’ Meeting & 
Students' Classes Start) 

Wednesday, Sep 24 – Student Session #1 
 
Wednesday, Oct 1 – Student Session #2 
Wednesday, Oct 8 – Faith Sharing Night #1 
Wednesday, Oct 15 – MEA – OFF  
Wednesday, Oct 22 – Servant Night #1 
  PLC Mission Projects 
Wednesday, Oct 29 – Mentor Night #1 
 
Wednesday, Nov 5 – Student Session #3 
Wednesday, Nov 12 – Student Session #4 
Wednesday, Nov 19 – Student Session #5 
Wednesday, Nov 26 – Thanksgiving - OFF 
 
Wednesday, Dec 3 – Student Session #6 
Wednesday, Dec 10 – Student Session #7 
Wednesday, Dec 17 – Student Session #8 
Wednesday, Dec 24  – Christmas Holiday – OFF 
Wednesday, Dec 31  – Christmas Holiday – OFF 
 
AREAS OF DISCUSSION 

• “One on One” interviews 

• Provide a SAFE SPACE 

• # of content sessions 

• Content – tell us what it means 

• Faith Papers 7th, 8th, & 9th graders 

• Wednesdays OFF 

• Servant Nights 

• Mentor Nights 

• Faith Sharing Nights 

• Retreat – March 

• Sunday Mornings for youth 

• Hot Topics  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2026 
 
Wednesday, Jan 7 – Student Session #9 
Wednesday, Jan 14 – Faith Sharing Night #2 
Monday, Jan 19 – MLK Day 
Wednesday, Jan 21 – Servant Night #2 
  Feed My Starving Children 
  Leave church – 6:00pm 
Wednesday, Jan 28 – Mentor Night #2 
 

Wednesday, Feb 4 – Student Session #10 
Wednesday, Feb 11 – Student Session #11 
Monday, Feb 16 – President’s Day 
 

LENT 
Time Change: 5:30 – 6:20 pm – Lenten Soup Suppers 
 6:30 – 7:15 pm – Lenten Worship 
 7:30 – 8:00 pm – Small Groups Discussion 
 

Wednesday, Feb 18 – Ash Wednesday 
Wednesday, Feb 25 – Student Session #12 
Fri-Sun, – Retreat (Feb 27 – Mar 1) 
 

Wednesday, Mar 4 – Student Session #13 
Wednesday, Mar 11 – Spring Break – OFF 
Wednesday, Mar 18 – Student Session #14 
Wednesday, Mar 25 – Student Session #15 
 

Wednesday, Apr 1 – Holy Week/Easter 
Sunday, Apr 5 – Easter 
 

Wednesday, Apr 8 – Faith Sharing Night #3 
Draft Faith Statement Due 
(9th Grade Only) 

Wednesday, Apr 15 – Servant Night #3 
  Love INC 
  Leave church – 6:00 PM 
Wednesday, Apr 22 – Mentor Night #3 
Wednesday, Apr 29 – Student Session #16 
 – Final Faith Statement Due 

(9th Grade Only) 
 

Wednesday, May 6 – Student Session #17 
Wednesday, May 13 – Confirmation Sunday  
  Rehearsal (9th Grade Only) 
Saturday, May 16 – Faith Sharing Celebration 
Sunday, May 17 – Affirmation of Baptism 
  Confirmation Sunday 


